

Information document on the merger

Turin, 07 May 2012

The information document drafted pursuant to article 70, paragraph 4 of Consob Regulation 11971/1999 and article 5, paragraphs 1 and 6 of Consob Regulation 17221/2010, related to the merger by incorporation of Lighthouse International Company S.A. into SEAT Pagine Gialle S.p.A. is available to the public at the registered office and at the secondary office of the Company as well at Borsa Italiana S.p.A.

The information document is also available for consultation on the corporate website www.seat.it.

Seat Pagine Gialle Communications
Tel. +39.011.435.3030 – fax +39.011.435.3040
Comunicazione.stampa@seat.it
Investor Relations Seat Pagine Gialle
Tel. +39.011.435.2600
Investor.relations@seat.it
Seat Pagine Gialle S.p.A. Legal and Corporate Affairs ufficio.societario@seat.it
Barabino & Partners
Tel.+39 02 72.02.35.35 - Mob +39 331. 57.45.171
Federico Vercellino – f.vercellino@barabino.it
www.seat.it